Will I Have To Pay Anything For A Court-Appointed
Attorney?

If you are convicted, the court will enter a judgment against you which will
require you to pay for part of the cost of your appointed attorney.  The amount
you must pay will be based on the offense you are convicted of (which may not be
the same as the offense originally charged).

In most cases, the court will use a schedule to determine the amount you will be
required to pay.  The schedule is printed below.  In unusual circumstances, you
could be required to pay more or less than the scheduled amount.

If you are not convicted, you usually will not have to pay for court-appointed
counsel.

Remember:  The amount you will be required to pay under the schedule is much
less than you would have to pay for a private attorney.

Schedule of Costs For Court-Appointed Counsel
[from Criminal Rule 39(d)]

 Offense of Which Defendant is Convicted
Stage At Which The Case Ends Misdemeanor Class

B or C
Felony

Class A
or

Unclassified
Felony

Murder in the
1st or 2nd

Degree

Trial 500 1,500 2,500 5,000

Misdemeanor change of plea 200

Felony change of plea after
substantive motion work and
hearing but before trial begins

1,000 1,500 2,500

Felony change of plea after
indictment but before
substantive motion work and
hearing

500 1,000 2,000

Felony change of plea before
indictment  250 500 750

Post-conviction relief or
probation revocation
proceeding in trial court

250 250 500 750

CR-204 (5/05) 2

What Must I Do To Get A Court-Appointed Attorney?

When you appear in court, the judge will ask you if you want an attorney to help
you.  If you say yes, the judge will ask if you want to hire your own or if you
want the court to appoint one for you at public expense.  If you say you want the
court to appoint one, the judge will either ask you questions about your financial
situation or ask you to fill out a financial statement.  In either case, you will
have to give this financial information under oath.

You may be required to attempt to hire a private attorney before the court